annual contributions to the Commission, from the proceeds of the Proposed Facility, in an amount

necessary to fund the Commission's approved annual budget for the restoration, maintenance,

operation, preservation and protection of the Huron Cemetery and the Cultural Center, provided,

however, that such annual contribution shall not exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand

Dollars ($250,000). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Oklahoma Wyandotte's first annual

contribution to the Commission shall be in the amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand

Dollars ($250,000), and shall be due and payable one hundred and eighty (180) days after the

Proposed Facility is open to the general public for the conduct of gaming by the Oklahoma

Wyandotte pursuant to and in accordance with IGRA, with subsequent annual contributions due